This  is  to  confirm  your  tender  dated  19.02.2016  for  the  execution  of  the  works  for  "Supply,

Installation  &  Commissioning  of 4000KVA Sub-Station  Equipment  and  Busbar Tru`nking  System"

for  BGMEA  University of Fashion  and  Technology for the  contract  price  of TK.86000000.00 (Eight

crore sixty lac) only,  as corrected  and  modified  in  accordance with  the  instructions to Tenderers

is  hereby accepted  by  BGMEA University of Fashion  & Technold.gy (BUFT).

you are thus requested to take following actions:

1.     Accept in writing the notification of this Award in your favor within seven  (7) days of its

issuance pursuant to  Ill Sub-Clause 58.3.

2.  Furnish a  Performance Security in the specified format and  in the amount of Tk.

86,00,000.00  (Eighty six lac) only within fourteen  (14)  days,  in accordance with  lTT Clause

59.2

3. Sign the contract Agreement within twenty eight (28) days,  in accordance with Ill

Clause  63.2.  Signing of the Contract Agreement  shall  be final  where  all terms and  conditions will